290866 is convicted of eleven violations of section 103 first subsection 
(h) of the 2005 Penal Code, cf. the 1902 Penal Code, section 223 first and second 
subsections, cf. section 62, to a sentence of five (5) years of imprisonment. From this 
sentence there shall be a deduction of two hundred and ninety-four (294) days for time 
spent in custody. 

286) 2. Mirsad Repak b. 290866 is acquitted of violation of count I, counts II c, II d, II h, II i, II 
n, II o, II r and counts III a and III b and count IV. 

287) 3. Mirsad Repak b. 290866 is sentenced to pay within two weeks